M-29978

-

글

ະດາ ຕຸວ

Vol. <u>*M86*</u> Page **11560** ROW, INC. WARRANTY DEED (INDIVIDUAL)

ZONA E. LEPIEY

63250

, hereinafter called grantor, DAVID S. PETE and BERNADINE L. PETE, husband and wife convey(s) to _

all that real property situated in the

_, State of Oregon, described as: Kl.amath County of .

All of the Southeast quarter of the Southeast Quarter of Section 14, Township 38 South, Range 11¹/₂ East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, lying Southeast of the Lakeview Highway.

ALSO all of the Northeast quarter of the Northeast quarter of Section 23, Township 38 South, Range 111/2 East of the Willamette Meridian, lying Southeast of the Lakeview Highway, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

"THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NO! ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFOR SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPAR MENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES."

THIS INSTRUMEN' DOES NOT GUARANTEE THAT ANY PARTICULAR USE MAY BE MADE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT. A BUYER SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLAN-NING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES.

and covenant(s) that grantor is the owner of the above described property free of all encumbrances except SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A"

and will warrant and defend the same against all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above.

. HOWEVER THE YOUNE CON The true and actual consideration for this transfer is \$_30,000.00 ANARCHIEVANIHANIXA DE LIDEXBERREEN SERVICESXAR NEXTED DIRECTES VOR STORE VOR STORE VOR STORE VOR STORE VOR STORE

In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument this 23rd day of June **19** <u>86</u>.

Zona E. Lepley

STATE OF OREGON, County of _____Klamath)ss. , **19**<u>86</u>. July S. 180 Personally appeared the above named Zona E. Lepley and acknowledged the foregoing instrumient (che PUB voluntary act and deed. her 23 Landra Before me: Notary Public for Oregon HIE OF 0 7/23/89 My Commission Expires: STATE OF OREGON, Zona E. Lepley County_of GRAN TOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the . day David S. & Bernadine L. Pete _, 19 o'clock . M., and recorded at GRAN TEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS in book/reel/volume No. on SPACE RESERVED After recording return to: _ or as document/fee/file/ FOR page instrument/microfilm No. David S. & Bernadine L. Pete RECORDER'S USE Record of Deeds of said county. P. O. Box 29 Blachly, Oregon 97412 NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP Witness my hand and seal of County affixed. Il a change is requested of tax clatements shall be sent to t David S. & Bernadine L. Pete P. O. Box 29 TITLE NAME Blachly, Orecon 97412 NAKIE, ADDRESS, ZIP Deputy By

EXHIBIT "A"

SUBJECT TO:

1. Rights of the public in and to any portion of the herein described premises lying within the boundaries of roads or highways.

 As disclosed by the tax roll the premises herein described have been zoned or classified for farm use. At any time that said land is disqualified for such use, the property may be subject to additional taxes or penalties and interest.
Easement in favor of The Pacific Telephone & Telegraph Company, recorded January 29, 1953 in Book 259 at page 34.

4. Fasement in favor of A. M. Lepley, recorded March 24, 1954 in Book 266 at page 123.

5. Easement in favor of A. M. Lepley, recorded march 24, 1954 in Book 266 at page 125.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed	for record at	request	of			and the second	the	lst	dav
of	July	·	_ A.D., 19	86 at	3:24	o'clock P M., and du	ly recorded in	n Vol. M86	uuy
	1		of	<u>D</u>	eeds	on Page11	560	Λ	
						Evelyn Biehn	County Cle	rk - th	
FEE	\$14.00					Bv		(m,Th)	
		••••					1		
						· 동안 동안 동안했는지 않는지 않는다. 동안 이상을 많은 동안을 알았는지 않는다.			